

**COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT**  
**Corporate Ridge Parkway at Woodruff Farm Road**  
**Intersection Improvements**  
**RFB No. 12-0044**

*April 18, 2012*

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Copies of bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Quantity	C.W. Matthews Contracting (Marietta GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan GA)		Robinson Paving Company (Columbus GA)		McMath-Turner Construction (Columbus GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Install/maintain traffic control measures, ls	lump sum	30,748.56	30,748.56	15,000.00	15,000.00	27,420.00	27,420.00	22,113.00	22,113.00
Temporary grass seeding, ac	1	650.00	650.00	350.00	350.00	714.00	714.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
Mulch for grass seeding areas, ton	41	250.00	10,250.00	230.00	9,430.00	306.00	12,546.00	350.00	14,350.00
Construct/maintain/remove rip-rap check dams, ea	17	328.78	5,589.26	207.00	3,519.00	275.00	4,675.00	300.00	5,100.00
Construct/maintain/remove baled straw erosion, lf	95	5.85	555.75	3.50	332.50	4.00	380.00	10.00	950.00
Construct,/maintain/remove inlet sediment traps, ea	13	140.00	1,820.00	125.00	1,625.00	250.00	3,250.00	300.00	3,900.00
Construct/maintain/remove stone filter ring, ea	1	276.31	276.31	350.00	350.00	450.00	450.00	350.00	350.00
Install/maintain/remove temporary silt fence	10200	3.53	36,006.00	2.50	25,500.00	3.85	39,270.00	3.85	39,270.00
Place foundation backfill type II material, cy	38	45.70	1,736.60	42.50	1,615.00	45.00	1,710.00	55.00	2,090.00
Grading complete, ls	lump sum	283,148.04	283,148.04	335,000.00	335,000.00	174,634.00	174,634.00	175,007.64	175,007.64
Undercut excavation-first 750 cy	750	7.00	5,250.00	7.00	5,250.00	7.00	5,250.00	7.00	5,250.00
Install graded aggregate base material, ton	2200	14.60	32,120.00	21.00	46,200.00	16.00	35,200.00	17.97	39,534.00
Install aggregate surface course, ton	50	21.47	1,073.50	15.35	767.50	25.00	1,250.00	16.00	800.00
Place recycled asphalt concrete for pavement patching, ton	100	147.84	14,784.00	125.00	12,500.00	125.00	12,500.00	135.00	13,500.00
Place recycled asphalt concrete leveling course, ton	750	71.31	53,482.50	75.00	56,250.00	71.25	53,437.50	77.00	57,750.00
Place recycled asphalt concrete binder course, ton	450	64.22	28,899.00	72.00	32,400.00	66.50	29,925.00	73.65	33,142.50

**COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT**  
**Corporate Ridge Parkway at Woodruff Farm Road**  
**Intersection Improvements**  
**RFB No. 12-0044**

*April 18, 2012*

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Copies of bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Quantity	C.W. Matthews Contracting (Marietta GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan GA)		Robinson Paving Company (Columbus GA)		McMath-Turner Construction (Columbus GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Place recycled asphalt concrete course, ton	890	62.01	55,188.90	64.00	56,960.00	65.08	57,921.20	65.45	58,250.50
Place recycled asphalt concrete top course, ton	1400	77.76	108,864.00	80.00	112,000.00	80.13	112,182.00	81.90	114,660.00
Spray bitumen tack coat, gal	980	2.87	2,812.60	4.50	4,410.00	3.33	3,263.40	4.50	4,410.00
Mill asphalt concrete pavement, sy	2600	1.16	3,016.00	4.45	11,570.00	3.00	7,800.00	4.45	11,570.00
Concrete sidewalk, 5" thick, sy	40	35.87	1,434.80	54.00	2,160.00	50.00	2,000.00	40.00	1,600.00
Concrete median, 6" thick, sy	49	43.21	2,117.29	61.00	2,989.00	50.00	2,450.00	60.00	2,940.00
Concrete driveway aprons and valley gutter, sy	270	46.16	12,463.20	47.00	12,690.00	46.00	12,420.00	50.00	13,500.00
Concrete curb & gutter, lf	2300	12.40	28,520.00	12.00	27,600.00	12.00	27,600.00	14.00	32,200.00
Saw existing pavement for pavement joints, lf	40	5.00	200.00	4.00	160.00	4.00	160.00	10.00	400.00
Provide grooved concrete, sy	890	8.32	7,404.80	9.75	8,677.50	7.58	6,746.20	9.75	8,677.50
Provide superstructure concrete, ls	lump sum	206,147.59	206,147.59	265,000.00	265,000.00	240,380.00	240,380.00	265,000.00	265,000.00
Provide Class A concrete, cy	40	1,197.13	47,885.20	975.00	39,000.00	606.00	24,240.00	975.00	39,000.00
Place Class B concrete for pavement widening, cy	25	152.39	3,809.75	125.00	3,125.00	225.00	5,625.00	200.00	5,000.00
Provide structural steel swaybacking, lb	2580	2.62	6,759.60	2.50	6,450.00	1.01	2,605.80	2.50	6,450.00
Provide steel reinforcement bars, lb	4754	0.76	3,613.04	0.85	4,040.90	0.81	3,850.74	0.85	4,040.90
Provide superstructure reinforcement steel, ls	lump sum	39,522.12	39,522.12	56,500.00	56,500.00	75,750.00	75,750.00	56,500.00	56,500.00

**COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT**  
**Corporate Ridge Parkway at Woodruff Farm Road**  
**Intersection Improvements**  
**RFB No. 12-0044**

*April 18, 2012*

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Copies of bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Quantity	C.W. Matthews Contracting (Marietta GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan GA)		Robinson Paving Company (Columbus GA)		McMath-Turner Construction (Columbus GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Install aluminum railing, lf	310	64.50	19,995.00	60.00	18,600.00	70.70	21,917.00	60.00	18,600.00
Provide H-pile points, ea	4	143.48	573.92	145.00	580.00	146.45	585.80	145.00	580.00
Install piling in-place steel H, HP 12x53, lf	440	50.55	22,242.00	44.25	19,470.00	40.40	17,776.00	44.25	19,470.00
Install piling in-place steel H, HP 14x73, lf	680	58.04	39,467.20	54.00	36,720.00	60.60	41,208.00	54.00	36,720.00
Provide load test on steel H, HP 12x53 (if required) ea	1	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.01	1.01	1.00	1.00
Provide load test on steel H, HP14x73 (if required) ea	1	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.01	1.01	1.00	1.00
Patch concrete bridge, sf	8	177.66	1,421.28	350.00	2,800.00	479.75	3,838.00	350.00	2,800.00
Remove parts of existing bridge, ls	lump sum	100,125.74	100,125.74	95,250.00	95,250.00	90,900.00	90,900.00	95,250.00	95,250.00
Construct pile encasement for 12" pile, lf	80	154.76	12,380.80	150.00	12,000.00	252.50	20,200.00	150.00	12,000.00
Construct pile encasement for 14" pile, lf	64	161.50	10,336.00	150.00	9,600.00	101.00	6,464.00	150.00	9,600.00
Install safety end section 18" storm drain, ea	1	637.94	637.94	450.00	450.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,120.00	1,120.00
Install flared end section 18" storm drain, ea	8	495.08	3,960.64	450.00	3,600.00	600.00	4,800.00	565.00	4,520.00
Install storm drain pipe RCP 18", lf	410	38.16	15,645.60	40.50	16,605.00	19.50	7,995.00	23.47	9,622.70
Underdrain pipe, includes aggregate, ea	200	17.63	3,526.00	12.50	2,500.00	11.00	2,200.00	15.00	3,000.00
Provide stone rip-rap, dumped, TP3 12" thick, sy	134	26.31	3,525.54	24.50	3,283.00	32.00	4,288.00	45.00	6,030.00
Provide stone rip-rap, dumped, TP1 24" thick, sy	1100	33.67	37,037.00	44.75	49,225.00	32.32	35,552.00	44.75	49,225.00

**COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT**  
**Corporate Ridge Parkway at Woodruff Farm Road**  
**Intersection Improvements**  
**RFB No. 12-0044**

*April 18, 2012*

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Copies of bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Quantity	C.W. Matthews Contracting (Marietta GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan GA)		Robinson Paving Company (Columbus GA)		McMath-Turner Construction (Columbus GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Reconstruct catch basin, ea	3	1,750.00	5,250.00	1,850.00	5,550.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	1,850.00	5,550.00
Provide directional 5" bore, lf	570	18.00	10,260.00	15.00	8,550.00	15.30	8,721.00	15.00	8,550.00
Install temporary barrier, lf	320	49.39	15,804.80	31.50	10,080.00	20.00	6,400.00	35.00	11,200.00
Install concrete R-O-W markers, ea	7	182.74	1,279.18	125.00	875.00	125.00	875.00	100.00	700.00
Install highway signs & posts, ls	lump sum	2,200.70	2,200.70	2,200.70	2,200.70	3,755.00	3,755.00	2,201.00	2,201.00
Install steel strain pole 60' mast arm, ea	1	12,534.00	12,534.00	10,075.00	10,075.00	10,377.25	10,377.25	10,075.00	10,075.00
Install steel strain pole 40' & 50" mast arm, ea	1	15,183.00	15,183.00	10,700.00	10,700.00	11,021.00	11,021.00	10,700.00	10,700.00
Install guardrail type T, lf	62	85.00	5,270.00	85.00	5,270.00	86.70	5,375.40	85.00	5,270.00
Install guardrail type W, lf	410	16.00	6,560.00	16.00	6,560.00	16.32	6,691.20	16.00	6,560.00
Install guardrail, anchor type 12, ea	4	1,837.00	7,348.00	1,837.00	7,348.00	1,873.74	7,494.96	1,837.00	7,348.00
Install traffic signal number one, ls	lump sum	48,676.00	48,676.00	56,480.00	56,480.00	56,650.00	56,650.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
Install pullbox, ea	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,287.50	1,287.50	1,250.00	1,250.00
All pavement markings, ls	lump sum	13,385.00	13,385.00	13,385.00	13,385.00	13,653.00	13,653.00	13,385.00	13,385.00
Construct catch basin, ea	7	1,900.00	13,300.00	2,150.00	15,050.00	1,425.00	9,975.00	2,008.00	14,056.00
Construct drop inlet, ea	8	1,700.00	13,600.00	1,850.00	14,800.00	1,750.00	14,000.00	2,509.00	20,072.00
Construct drop inlet additional depth, lf	9	160.00	1,440.00	235.00	2,115.00	110.00	990.00	175.00	1,575.00

**COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT**  
**Corporate Ridge Parkway at Woodruff Farm Road**  
**Intersection Improvements**  
**RFB No. 12-0044**

*April 18, 2012*

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Copies of bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Quantity	C.W. Matthews Contracting (Marietta GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan GA)		Robinson Paving Company (Columbus GA)		McMath-Turner Construction (Columbus GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Install 10" line stop, ea	8	6,810.00	54,480.00	10,050.00	80,400.00	6,946.00	55,568.00	12,970.00	103,760.00
Install 10: water main, lf	290	195.00	56,550.00	35.60	10,324.00	296.00	85,840.00	206.00	59,740.00
Install 16" water main, lf	410	135.00	55,350.00	54.80	22,468.00	418.00	171,380.00	216.00	88,560.00
Install 10"x10" tapping sleeve/valve assembly, ea	8	5,550.00	44,400.00	5,020.00	40,160.00	5,661.00	45,288.00	3,070.00	24,560.00
Install non-metal 2" conduit, lf	1320	3.00	3,960.00	1.75	2,310.00	1.80	2,376.00	1.75	2,310.00
Provide permanent grassing, ac	2	1,050.00	2,100.00	800.00	1,600.00	1,224.00	2,448.00	1,800.00	3,600.00
Allowance for landscaping work	allowance	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
Install soil erosion control mats on waterways, sy	307	4.25	1,304.75	4.00	1,228.00	6.06	1,860.42	20.00	6,140.00
Install soil erosion control mats on slope, sy	4800	0.90	4,320.00	1.00	4,800.00	1.28	6,144.00	2.00	9,600.00
NPDES Water quality monitoring/sampling/inspections, LS	lump sum	1,800.00	1,800.00	3,850.00	3,850.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,850.00	3,850.00
Allowance for State of GA NPDES fee	allowance	240.00	240.00	240.00	240.00	240.00	240.00	240.00	240.00
Construct reinforced concrete slabs and curbs, sy	235	142.44	33,473.40	144.00	33,840.00	146.45	34,415.75	144.00	33,840.00
<b>TOTAL UNIT PRICE BID</b>		<b>1,758,093.90</b>		<b>1,821,615.10</b>		<b>1,835,858.14</b>		<b>1,836,937.74</b>	